
KARNATAKA EXAMINATIONS AUTHORITY
Recruitment for the post of 'Assistant Professors' in

Government First Grade Colleges in the State of Karnataka
Selection list

02-JAN-17 02:00 PM

No. ED/KEA/ADMN/CR-55/2014-15

Note: 1. KEA had already published the provisional selection list on 27/10/2016. In accordance with Government circular number ¹D¸ÀÄE 78 ºÉÊPÀPÉÆÃ 2014

dated 16/11/2016 and Government letter No. ED 261 DCE 2016 dated 26-11-2016, the revised provisional selection list is published.
2. Candidates may file objection if any, on or before 13/12/2016 only in the prescribed format given in KEA website through mail, post or in
person to KEA Bangalore.

Page 1 of 7

Computer Science( 18 )Subject :
-Back-Log ( HK  List )

 
-Back-Log (
HK  List )

1

2

3

SlNo

 G1130

 G1178

 D1335

Reg No

 MANOHAR

 MANJUNATH

 ANANDKUMAR

Candidate Name

145

138

128

Score

ST

ST

ST

Category

 H

 H K

 H R K

Reservation

ST/HK

ST/HK

ST/RL/HK

Allot Categ

02/07/1985

01/06/1987

31/01/1988

DOB

FG507416

FG500450

FG700048

App ID

Note:
1. This Selection List and further recruitment process is subject to relevant Government rules / orders / notifications / circulars / Honble
court/s orders regulating the conditions of recruitment from time to time. 
2. The Selection of all the Candidates is subject to final orders of Honble High Court and Honble KAT in A.No. '1571 to 1600/2015,3190-
3265/2015,4482-4490/2015,4538-4543/2015,4571-4573/2015,W.P.No:2666-2668/2015' as noted and other relevant cases.
3. 
4. THE SELECTION OF SMT. SHREEDEVI NAIK, SRI. RAMAKRISHNA REDDY D ARE SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION OF PHD DOCUMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOVT. ORDER
NO. ED/393/URC/2014 DATED 14-10-2014.

                                                                                                                                   Sd/-
                                                                                                                     Executive Director, KEA



KARNATAKA EXAMINATIONS AUTHORITY
Recruitment for the post of 'Assistant Professors' in

Government First Grade Colleges in the State of Karnataka
Selection list

02-JAN-17 02:00 PM

No. ED/KEA/ADMN/CR-55/2014-15

Note: 1. KEA had already published the provisional selection list on 27/10/2016. In accordance with Government circular number ¹D¸ÀÄE 78 ºÉÊPÀPÉÆÃ 2014

dated 16/11/2016 and Government letter No. ED 261 DCE 2016 dated 26-11-2016, the revised provisional selection list is published.
2. Candidates may file objection if any, on or before 13/12/2016 only in the prescribed format given in KEA website through mail, post or in
person to KEA Bangalore.

Page 2 of 7

Computer Science( 18 )Subject :
-Back-Log ( NON-HK List )

 
-Back-Log (
NON-HK List )

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

SlNo

 M1429

 M1404

 B1882

 M1432

 D1358

 B1918

 B1946

 S1211

 S1205

 M1410

 B1803

 M1389

 M1434

 M1435

 D9003

 M9001

 B1954

 G1133

 B1944

 G1150

 B1908

 B1852

 M1439

 G1176

 B1929

Reg No

 SADANAND R INAMDAR

 VARNA CV

 RAGHUPATHI

 PRAJWAL KUMAR P

 PETER BIRJI M

 GIRISHA R

 CHANDRAMOHAN B

 CHANDRA NAIKA G

 YATHESH N A

 CHAITHRA K

 GOPALA B

 MANJUNATH S

 KIRAN KUMAR M

 GAYATHRI D

 HEMA SURESH YARAGUNTI

 SUNITHA D

 NATARAJ H

 AMBARISH KANERI

 SACHIN S KENIKAR

 MADHAVRAO

 VIJAYALAXMI RAMACHANDRA RAO

 VINOD MALLIKARJUN SIDDANNAVAR

 SHAMILI S

 POOJA HONNUTAGI

 MURULIDHARA C

Candidate Name

160

160

159

159

158

157

157

153

153

151

146

144

142

142

141

137

134

132

132

128

127

127

126

125

124

Score

SC

ST

ST

SC

ST

SC

SC

SC

SC

ST

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

Category

 K

 W

 R K

 K

 K

 K

 K

 W

 W

 W

 W K

 H K

 R

 H R

 W

 K

 W

 H W K

Reservation

SC/KMS

ST/W

ST/RL

SC

ST

SC

SC

SC

SC

ST/W

SC

SC

SC

SC/W

SC/W

SC/W

SC

SC

SC/RL

SC/RL

SC/W

SC

SC/W

SC/W

SC

Allot Categ

28/04/1973

18/03/1986

01/06/1977

19/08/1990

16/07/1985

03/09/1982

01/12/1987

09/06/1984

09/10/1986

20/07/1984

01/06/1976

27/01/1984

27/04/1982

05/02/1985

12/02/1981

30/05/1981

09/07/1985

03/08/1987

21/11/1987

01/06/1976

15/05/1975

30/05/1991

13/06/1991

15/06/1990

26/12/1980

DOB

FG512248

FG503926

FG513138

FG700348

FG500447

FG510512

FG502145

FG516836

FG700315

FG517856

FG501230

FG514561

FG501542

FG503643

FG501825

FG503992

FG516208

FG515520

FG517659

FG500758

FG519018

FG503277

FG513516

FG518465

FG502270

App ID



KARNATAKA EXAMINATIONS AUTHORITY
Recruitment for the post of 'Assistant Professors' in

Government First Grade Colleges in the State of Karnataka
Selection list

02-JAN-17 02:00 PM

No. ED/KEA/ADMN/CR-55/2014-15

Note: 1. KEA had already published the provisional selection list on 27/10/2016. In accordance with Government circular number ¹D¸ÀÄE 78 ºÉÊPÀPÉÆÃ 2014

dated 16/11/2016 and Government letter No. ED 261 DCE 2016 dated 26-11-2016, the revised provisional selection list is published.
2. Candidates may file objection if any, on or before 13/12/2016 only in the prescribed format given in KEA website through mail, post or in
person to KEA Bangalore.
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Computer Science( 18 )Subject :
-Back-Log ( NON-HK List )

 
-Back-Log (
NON-HK List )

26

27

28

29

SlNo

 B1895

 D1325

 M1375

 G1179

Reg No

 SHWETHA T M

 NAVEEN D CHANDAVARKAR

 KRISHNA MURTHY A

 SHREEDEVI NAIK

Candidate Name

124

122

120

119

Score

SC

SC

SC

SC

Category

 W

 W

Reservation

SC/W

SC

SC

SC/W

Allot Categ

25/05/1987

14/08/1985

01/05/1985

15/06/1982

DOB

FG518096

FG503114

FG505512

FG501335

App ID

Note:
1. This Selection List and further recruitment process is subject to relevant Government rules / orders / notifications / circulars / Honble
court/s orders regulating the conditions of recruitment from time to time. 
2. The Selection of all the Candidates is subject to final orders of Honble High Court and Honble KAT in A.No. '1571 to 1600/2015,3190-
3265/2015,4482-4490/2015,4538-4543/2015,4571-4573/2015,W.P.No:2666-2668/2015' as noted and other relevant cases.
3. 
4. THE SELECTION OF SMT. SHREEDEVI NAIK, SRI. RAMAKRISHNA REDDY D ARE SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION OF PHD DOCUMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOVT. ORDER
NO. ED/393/URC/2014 DATED 14-10-2014.

                                                                                                                                   Sd/-
                                                                                                                     Executive Director, KEA



KARNATAKA EXAMINATIONS AUTHORITY
Recruitment for the post of 'Assistant Professors' in

Government First Grade Colleges in the State of Karnataka
Selection list

02-JAN-17 02:00 PM

No. ED/KEA/ADMN/CR-55/2014-15

Note: 1. KEA had already published the provisional selection list on 27/10/2016. In accordance with Government circular number ¹D¸ÀÄE 78 ºÉÊPÀPÉÆÃ 2014

dated 16/11/2016 and Government letter No. ED 261 DCE 2016 dated 26-11-2016, the revised provisional selection list is published.
2. Candidates may file objection if any, on or before 13/12/2016 only in the prescribed format given in KEA website through mail, post or in
person to KEA Bangalore.
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Computer Science( 18 )Subject :
General ( HK  List )

 
General ( HK
List )

1

2

SlNo

 D1351

 B1875

Reg No

 RAVIKUMAR K

 RAMAKRISHNA REDDY D

Candidate Name

172

123

Score

3A

3A

Category

 H

 H K

Reservation

GM/HK

3A/HK

Allot Categ

27/09/1987

01/06/1975

DOB

FG513808

FG700997

App ID

Note:
1. This Selection List and further recruitment process is subject to relevant Government rules / orders / notifications / circulars / Honble
court/s orders regulating the conditions of recruitment from time to time. 
2. The Selection of all the Candidates is subject to final orders of Honble High Court and Honble KAT in A.No. '1571 to 1600/2015,3190-
3265/2015,4482-4490/2015,4538-4543/2015,4571-4573/2015,W.P.No:2666-2668/2015' as noted and other relevant cases.
3. 
4. THE SELECTION OF SMT. SHREEDEVI NAIK, SRI. RAMAKRISHNA REDDY D ARE SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION OF PHD DOCUMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOVT. ORDER
NO. ED/393/URC/2014 DATED 14-10-2014.

                                                                                                                                   Sd/-
                                                                                                                     Executive Director, KEA



KARNATAKA EXAMINATIONS AUTHORITY
Recruitment for the post of 'Assistant Professors' in

Government First Grade Colleges in the State of Karnataka
Selection list

02-JAN-17 02:00 PM

No. ED/KEA/ADMN/CR-55/2014-15

Note: 1. KEA had already published the provisional selection list on 27/10/2016. In accordance with Government circular number ¹D¸ÀÄE 78 ºÉÊPÀPÉÆÃ 2014

dated 16/11/2016 and Government letter No. ED 261 DCE 2016 dated 26-11-2016, the revised provisional selection list is published.
2. Candidates may file objection if any, on or before 13/12/2016 only in the prescribed format given in KEA website through mail, post or in
person to KEA Bangalore.

Page 5 of 7

Computer Science( 18 )Subject :
General ( NON-HK List )

 
General (
NON-HK List )

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

SlNo

 S1221

 M1428

 B1850

 S1216

 D1311

 D1352

 M1387

 B1919

 D1382

 B1927

 M1403

 M1405

 M1436

 D1317

 M1370

 D1359

 S9006

 B1822

 B9002

 M1393

 D1361

 B1831

 B1928

 S1217

 D1376

Reg No

 VENKAPPANAVARA BASAVARAJA

 SHILPA P

 GANGADHARAIAH S

 RAGHAVENDRA H S

 PRAVEEN M BIDARAKUNDI

 SUREKHA BIJAPUR

 LAVANYA P G

 VIDHYA P

 AMARESH

 MUJTABA FARHEEN

 MANJUNATHA C P

 RAVEESHWARA S

 RASHMI J R

 SOUMYA NAIK

 SRINIVAS H

 MANAGAVE SAGAR

 SHASHIKUMAR N T

 MANI BUSHAN DSOUZA

 SHWETA MANNIKERI

 GEETHA C D

 PRAKASH MAHINDRAKAR

 PRAKASH B R

 JOSMI JOSEPH

 KRISHNAMURTHY K

 SAJEETKUMAR PUJAR

Candidate Name

224

215

210

210

205

203

202

199

199

198

198

198

197

195

194

193

193

191

191

191

189

188

188

188

186

Score

3A

3B

GM

3A

GM

2A

GM

GM

ST

2B

2A

GM

GM

2A

SC

3B

3A

3B

GM

3B

2A

3A

GM

C1

2A

Category

 R K

 W

 R

 W

 W

 W

 H R K

 W

 V

 K

 W

 W K

 R

 R K

 W K

 W R

 K

 K

 W

 K

Reservation

GM/RL

GM/W

GM

GM/RL

GM

GM/W

GM/W

GM/W

GM/RL

GM/W

GM/(B/L)

GM/KMS

GM/W

GM

GM

GM/RL

GM/RL

GM

GM

GM/RL

GM

GM

GM

C1

2A

Allot Categ

04/07/1982

16/09/1988

27/01/1982

14/07/1988

10/04/1988

28/12/1989

16/09/1975

31/05/1980

01/06/1986

06/11/1983

27/07/1987

23/12/1989

12/08/1982

11/06/1990

16/08/1984

01/05/1976

26/02/1986

20/03/1974

20/05/1985

26/12/1989

22/07/1976

17/08/1977

17/12/1977

18/09/1978

08/07/1988

DOB

FG514692

FG509870

FG502778

FG500683

FG509347

FG514152

FG502807

FG510630

FG506602

FG501466

FG502376

FG512073

FG504622

FG516473

FG501145

FG500464

FG500201

FG511300

FG505733

FG500485

FG506371

FG508862

FG502119

FG507145

FG510938

App ID



KARNATAKA EXAMINATIONS AUTHORITY
Recruitment for the post of 'Assistant Professors' in

Government First Grade Colleges in the State of Karnataka
Selection list

02-JAN-17 02:00 PM

No. ED/KEA/ADMN/CR-55/2014-15

Note: 1. KEA had already published the provisional selection list on 27/10/2016. In accordance with Government circular number ¹D¸ÀÄE 78 ºÉÊPÀPÉÆÃ 2014

dated 16/11/2016 and Government letter No. ED 261 DCE 2016 dated 26-11-2016, the revised provisional selection list is published.
2. Candidates may file objection if any, on or before 13/12/2016 only in the prescribed format given in KEA website through mail, post or in
person to KEA Bangalore.
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Computer Science( 18 )Subject :
General ( NON-HK List )

 
General (
NON-HK List )

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

SlNo

 G1157

 S1208

 M1390

 B1890

 G1162

 M1386

 M1398

 D1366

 B1821

 G1186

 M1440

 B1933

 B1840

 G1188

 G1156

 M1374

 M1371

 M1426

 M1420

 B1922

 B1951

 M1378

 S1227

 G1147

 B9003

Reg No

 REENA

 CHITRALEKHA N C

 SUPARNA N

 CHANDRAKALA H T

 TRIMUKE DIGAMBAR

 KOUSER

 BASAVANNA C

 SAGAR CHINGALI

 SHWETHA M

 SUNANDA BUDIHAL

 SUSHMITHA VADONE V

 DIVYASHREE R

 MOHAN KUMAR N

 PRAVEEN

 BHAGIRATHI HALALLI

 SURESH KUMAR H M

 MAHAMAD SUHIL

 SARITHA N

 MANJUNATHA GURU V G

 SHEELA N S

 KRISHNA

 MADHURA YADAV MP

 SHOIEB AHAMED

 MAHESH

 JYOTI BOLANNAVAR

Candidate Name

183

183

180

177

176

176

176

172

172

171

170

170

166

166

166

166

165

163

163

163

162

162

162

161

161

Score

2A

SC

3B

3A

SC

2B

3B

3B

3B

3B

2A

SC

SC

SC

3B

SC

2B

3B

3B

3B

SC

C1

2B

3B

3B

Category

 H W K

 W K

 W

 W R

 H

 W

 R

 R

 W

 W K

 W

 W

 H W

 W R K

 R

 W

 R K

 W

 R K

 W

 K

 W K

Reservation

2A/W

SC/W

3B/W

3A/W

SC

2B/W

3B/RL

3B/RL

3B/W

3B/W

2A/W

SC/W

SC

SC/W

3B/W

SC

2B/RL

3B

3B/RL

3B

SC/RL

C1/W

2B

3B

3B

Allot Categ

20/07/1980

22/02/1990

21/01/1973

22/06/1980

02/01/1983

23/10/1986

08/06/1991

10/07/1984

07/05/1985

20/07/1976

25/06/1980

27/06/1989

20/07/1974

11/09/1984

01/06/1985

13/05/1987

04/05/1988

26/03/1982

22/01/1988

26/02/1988

23/07/1982

09/05/1983

12/07/1983

20/06/1983

20/04/1989

DOB

FG515809

FG505672

FG514749

FG501581

FG505260

FG502611

FG504212

FG518560

FG509702

FG514713

FG513557

FG516269

FG509397

FG700791

FG515095

FG502933

FG501700

FG501799

FG513601

FG515925

FG514788

FG516256

FG513825

FG518480

FG514158

App ID



KARNATAKA EXAMINATIONS AUTHORITY
Recruitment for the post of 'Assistant Professors' in

Government First Grade Colleges in the State of Karnataka
Selection list

02-JAN-17 02:00 PM

No. ED/KEA/ADMN/CR-55/2014-15

Note: 1. KEA had already published the provisional selection list on 27/10/2016. In accordance with Government circular number ¹D¸ÀÄE 78 ºÉÊPÀPÉÆÃ 2014

dated 16/11/2016 and Government letter No. ED 261 DCE 2016 dated 26-11-2016, the revised provisional selection list is published.
2. Candidates may file objection if any, on or before 13/12/2016 only in the prescribed format given in KEA website through mail, post or in
person to KEA Bangalore.
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Computer Science( 18 )Subject :
General ( NON-HK List )

 
General (
NON-HK List )

51

52

53

54

55

SlNo

 D1345

 D1328

 M1413

 B1907

 G1137

Reg No

 SHARANABASAPPA SAJJAN

 DEEPA S GARAG

 VIJAYAKUMAR HB

 VINAY KUMAR V

 DEVIDAS KALASKAR

Candidate Name

160

153

152

137

136

Score

2A

SC

SC

SC

2A

Category

 R K

 W

 R K

 R K

 H V

Reservation

2A/RL

SC/W

SC/RL

SC/RL

2A/PH

Allot Categ

01/06/1985

09/12/1977

07/01/1975

10/05/1988

14/02/1983

DOB

FG504367

FG508865

FG504772

FG518339

FG502766

App ID

Note:
1. This Selection List and further recruitment process is subject to relevant Government rules / orders / notifications / circulars / Honble
court/s orders regulating the conditions of recruitment from time to time. 
2. The Selection of all the Candidates is subject to final orders of Honble High Court and Honble KAT in A.No. '1571 to 1600/2015,3190-
3265/2015,4482-4490/2015,4538-4543/2015,4571-4573/2015,W.P.No:2666-2668/2015' as noted and other relevant cases.
3. 
4. THE SELECTION OF SMT. SHREEDEVI NAIK, SRI. RAMAKRISHNA REDDY D ARE SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION OF PHD DOCUMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOVT. ORDER
NO. ED/393/URC/2014 DATED 14-10-2014.

                                                                                                                                   Sd/-
                                                                                                                     Executive Director, KEA


