Recruitment for the post of 'Assistant Professors' in Government First Grade Colleges in the State of Karnataka

Selection list

No. ED/KEA/ADMN/CR-55/2014-15

Subject: Computer Science(18)

-Back-Log ( HK List )

SlNo	App ID	Reg No	Candidate Name	Score	DOB	Category	Reservation	Allot Categ
1	FG507416	G1130	MANOHAR	145	02/07/1985	ST	Н	ST/HK
2	FG500450	G1178	MANJUNATH	138	01/06/1987	ST	н к	ST/HK
3	FG700048	D1335	ANANDKUMAR	128	31/01/1988	ST	H R K	ST/RL/HK

#### Note:

- 1. This Selection List and further recruitment process is subject to relevant Government rules / orders / notifications / circulars / Honble court/s orders regulating the conditions of recruitment from time to time.
- 2. The Selection of all the Candidates is subject to final orders of Honble High Court and Honble KAT in A.No. '1571 to 1600/2015,3190-3265/2015,4482-4490/2015,4538-4543/2015,4571-4573/2015,W.P.No:2666-2668/2015' as noted and other relevant cases. 3.
- 4. THE SELECTION OF SMT. SHREEDEVI NAIK, SRI. RAMAKRISHNA REDDY D ARE SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION OF PHD DOCUMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOVT. ORDER NO. ED/393/URC/2014 DATED 14-10-2014.

sd/-Executive Director, KEA

# Recruitment for the post of 'Assistant Professors' in Government First Grade Colleges in the State of Karnataka Selection list

No. ED/KEA/ADMN/CR-55/2014-15

Subject : Computer Science( 18 )

-Back-Log ( NON-HK List )

SlNo	App ID	Reg No	Candidate Name	Score	DOB	Category	Reservation	Allot Categ
1	FG512248	M1429	SADANAND R INAMDAR	160	28/04/1973	SC	K	SC/KMS
2	FG503926	M1404	VARNA CV	160	18/03/1986	ST	W	ST/W
3	FG513138	B1882	RAGHUPATHI	159	01/06/1977	ST	R K	ST/RL
4	FG700348	M1432	PRAJWAL KUMAR P	159	19/08/1990	SC	K	SC
5	FG500447	D1358	PETER BIRJI M	158	16/07/1985	ST	K	ST
6	FG510512	B1918	GIRISHA R	157	03/09/1982	SC	K	SC
7	FG502145	B1946	CHANDRAMOHAN B	157	01/12/1987	SC		SC
8	FG516836	S1211	CHANDRA NAIKA G	153	09/06/1984	SC	K	SC
9	FG700315	S1205	YATHESH N A	153	09/10/1986	SC		SC
10	FG517856	M1410	CHAITHRA K	151	20/07/1984	ST	W	ST/W
11	FG501230	B1803	GOPALA B	146	01/06/1976	SC		SC
12	FG514561	M1389	MANJUNATH S	144	27/01/1984	SC		SC
13	FG501542	M1434	KIRAN KUMAR M	142	27/04/1982	SC		SC
14	FG503643	M1435	GAYATHRI D	142	05/02/1985	SC	W	SC/W
15	FG501825	D9003	HEMA SURESH YARAGUNTI	141	12/02/1981	SC	W	SC/W
16	FG503992	M9001	SUNITHA D	137	30/05/1981	SC	WK	SC/W
17	FG516208	B1954	NATARAJ H	134	09/07/1985	SC		SC
18	FG515520	G1133	AMBARISH KANERI	132	03/08/1987	SC	H K	SC
19	FG517659	B1944	SACHIN S KENIKAR	132	21/11/1987	SC	R	SC/RL
20	FG500758	G1150	MADHAVRAO	128	01/06/1976	SC	H R	SC/RL
21	FG519018	B1908	VIJAYALAXMI RAMACHANDRA RAO	127	15/05/1975	SC	W	SC/W
22	FG503277	B1852	VINOD MALLIKARJUN SIDDANNAVAR	127	30/05/1991	SC	K	SC
23	FG513516	M1439	SHAMILI S	126	13/06/1991	SC	W	SC/W
24	FG518465	G1176	POOJA HONNUTAGI	125	15/06/1990	SC	H W K	SC/W
25	FG502270	B1929	MURULIDHARA C	124	26/12/1980	SC		SC

### Recruitment for the post of 'Assistant Professors' in Government First Grade Colleges in the State of Karnataka Selection list

No. ED/KEA/ADMN/CR-55/2014-15

Subject: Computer Science(18)

-Back-Log ( NON-HK List )

SlNo	App ID	Reg No	Candidate Name	Score	DOB	Category	Reservation	Allot Categ
26	FG518096	B1895	SHWETHA T M	124	25/05/1987	SC	W	SC/W
27	FG503114	D1325	NAVEEN D CHANDAVARKAR	122	14/08/1985	SC		SC
28	FG505512	M1375	KRISHNA MURTHY A	120	01/05/1985	SC		SC
29	FG501335	G1179	SHREEDEVI NAIK	119	15/06/1982	SC	W	SC/W

#### Note:

4. THE SELECTION OF SMT. SHREEDEVI NAIK, SRI. RAMAKRISHNA REDDY D ARE SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION OF PHD DOCUMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOVT. ORDER NO. ED/393/URC/2014 DATED 14-10-2014.

> sd/-Executive Director, KEA

<sup>1.</sup> This Selection List and further recruitment process is subject to relevant Government rules / orders / notifications / circulars / Honble court/s orders regulating the conditions of recruitment from time to time.

<sup>2.</sup> The Selection of all the Candidates is subject to final orders of Honble High Court and Honble KAT in A.No. '1571 to 1600/2015,3190-3265/2015,4482-4490/2015,4538-4543/2015,4571-4573/2015,W.P.No:2666-2668/2015' as noted and other relevant cases.

## Recruitment for the post of 'Assistant Professors' in Government First Grade Colleges in the State of Karnataka

Selection list

No. ED/KEA/ADMN/CR-55/2014-15

Subject: Computer Science(18)

General ( HK List )

SlNo	App ID	Reg No	Candidate Name	Score	DOB	Category	Reservation	Allot Categ
1	FG513808	D1351	RAVIKUMAR K	172	27/09/1987	3A	Н	GM/HK
2	FG700997	B1875	RAMAKRISHNA REDDY D	123	01/06/1975	3A	н к	3A/HK

#### Note:

- 1. This Selection List and further recruitment process is subject to relevant Government rules / orders / notifications / circulars / Honble court/s orders regulating the conditions of recruitment from time to time.
- 2. The Selection of all the Candidates is subject to final orders of Honble High Court and Honble KAT in A.No. '1571 to 1600/2015,3190-3265/2015,4482-4490/2015,4538-4543/2015,4571-4573/2015,W.P.No:2666-2668/2015' as noted and other relevant cases.

4. THE SELECTION OF SMT. SHREEDEVI NAIK, SRI. RAMAKRISHNA REDDY D ARE SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION OF PHD DOCUMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOVT. ORDER NO. ED/393/URC/2014 DATED 14-10-2014.

> sd/-Executive Director, KEA

# Recruitment for the post of 'Assistant Professors' in Government First Grade Colleges in the State of Karnataka Selection list

No. ED/KEA/ADMN/CR-55/2014-15

Subject : Computer Science( 18 )

General ( NON-HK List )

SlNo	App ID	Reg No	Candidate Name	Score	DOB	Category	Reservation	Allot Categ
1	FG514692	S1221	VENKAPPANAVARA BASAVARAJA	224	04/07/1982	3A	R K	GM/RL
2	FG509870	M1428	SHILPA P	215	16/09/1988	3B	W	GM/W
3	FG502778	B1850	GANGADHARAIAH S	210	27/01/1982	GM		GM
4	FG500683	S1216	RAGHAVENDRA H S	210	14/07/1988	3A	R	GM/RL
5	FG509347	D1311	PRAVEEN M BIDARAKUNDI	205	10/04/1988	GM		GM
6	FG514152	D1352	SUREKHA BIJAPUR	203	28/12/1989	2A	W	GM/W
7	FG502807	M1387	LAVANYA P G	202	16/09/1975	GM	W	GM/W
8	FG510630	B1919	VIDHYA P	199	31/05/1980	GM	W	GM/W
9	FG506602	D1382	AMARESH	199	01/06/1986	ST	H R K	GM/RL
10	FG501466	В1927	MUJTABA FARHEEN	198	06/11/1983	2B	W	GM/W
11	FG502376	M1403	MANJUNATHA C P	198	27/07/1987	2A	V	GM/(B/L)
12	FG512073	M1405	RAVEESHWARA S	198	23/12/1989	GM	K	GM/KMS
13	FG504622	M1436	RASHMI J R	197	12/08/1982	GM	W	GM/W
14	FG516473	D1317	SOUMYA NAIK	195	11/06/1990	2A	WK	GM
15	FG501145	M1370	SRINIVAS H	194	16/08/1984	SC		GM
16	FG500464	D1359	MANAGAVE SAGAR	193	01/05/1976	3B	R	GM/RL
17	FG500201	S9006	SHASHIKUMAR N T	193	26/02/1986	3A	R K	GM/RL
18	FG511300	B1822	MANI BUSHAN DSOUZA	191	20/03/1974	3B		GM
19	FG505733	В9002	SHWETA MANNIKERI	191	20/05/1985	GM	WK	GM
20	FG500485	M1393	GEETHA C D	191	26/12/1989	3B	W R	GM/RL
21	FG506371	D1361	PRAKASH MAHINDRAKAR	189	22/07/1976	2A	K	GM
22	FG508862	B1831	PRAKASH B R	188	17/08/1977	3A	K	GM
23	FG502119	В1928	JOSMI JOSEPH	188	17/12/1977	GM	W	GM
24	FG507145	S1217	KRISHNAMURTHY K	188	18/09/1978	C1		C1
25	FG510938	D1376	SAJEETKUMAR PUJAR	186	08/07/1988	2A	K	2A

# Recruitment for the post of 'Assistant Professors' in Government First Grade Colleges in the State of Karnataka Selection list

No. ED/KEA/ADMN/CR-55/2014-15

Subject : Computer Science( 18 )

General ( NON-HK List )

SlNo	App ID	Reg No	Candidate Name	Score	DOB	Category	Reservation	Allot Categ
26	FG515809	G1157	REENA	183	20/07/1980	2A	H W K	2A/W
27	FG505672	S1208	CHITRALEKHA N C	183	22/02/1990	SC	WK	SC/W
28	FG514749	M1390	SUPARNA N	180	21/01/1973	3B	W	3B/W
29	FG501581	B1890	CHANDRAKALA H T	177	22/06/1980	3A	WR	3A/W
30	FG505260	G1162	TRIMUKE DIGAMBAR	176	02/01/1983	SC	Н	SC
31	FG502611	M1386	KOUSER	176	23/10/1986	2B	W	2B/W
32	FG504212	M1398	BASAVANNA C	176	08/06/1991	3B	R	3B/RL
33	FG518560	D1366	SAGAR CHINGALI	172	10/07/1984	3B	R	3B/RL
34	FG509702	B1821	SHWETHA M	172	07/05/1985	3B	W	3B/W
35	FG514713	G1186	SUNANDA BUDIHAL	171	20/07/1976	3B	WK	3B/W
36	FG513557	M1440	SUSHMITHA VADONE V	170	25/06/1980	2A	W	2A/W
37	FG516269	В1933	DIVYASHREE R	170	27/06/1989	SC	W	SC/W
38	FG509397	B1840	MOHAN KUMAR N	166	20/07/1974	SC		SC
39	FG700791	G1188	PRAVEEN	166	11/09/1984	SC	H W	SC/W
40	FG515095	G1156	BHAGIRATHI HALALLI	166	01/06/1985	3B	WRK	3B/W
41	FG502933	M1374	SURESH KUMAR H M	166	13/05/1987	SC		SC
42	FG501700	M1371	MAHAMAD SUHIL	165	04/05/1988	2B	R	2B/RL
43	FG501799	M1426	SARITHA N	163	26/03/1982	3B	W	3B
44	FG513601	M1420	MANJUNATHA GURU V G	163	22/01/1988	3B	R K	3B/RL
45	FG515925	B1922	SHEELA N S	163	26/02/1988	3B	W	3B
46	FG514788	B1951	KRISHNA	162	23/07/1982	SC	R K	SC/RL
47	FG516256	M1378	MADHURA YADAV MP	162	09/05/1983	C1	W	C1/W
48	FG513825	S1227	SHOIEB AHAMED	162	12/07/1983	2B		2B
49	FG518480	G1147	MAHESH	161	20/06/1983	3B	K	3B
50	FG514158	В9003	JYOTI BOLANNAVAR	161	20/04/1989	3B	WK	3B

# Recruitment for the post of 'Assistant Professors' in Government First Grade Colleges in the State of Karnataka Selection list

No. ED/KEA/ADMN/CR-55/2014-15

Subject: Computer Science(18)

General ( NON-HK List )

SlNo	App ID	Reg No	Candidate Name	Score	DOB	Category	Reservation	Allot Categ
51	FG504367	D1345	SHARANABASAPPA SAJJAN	160	01/06/1985	2A	R K	2A/RL
52	FG508865	D1328	DEEPA S GARAG	153	09/12/1977	SC	M	SC/W
53	FG504772	M1413	VIJAYAKUMAR HB	152	07/01/1975	SC	R K	SC/RL
54	FG518339	B1907	VINAY KUMAR V	137	10/05/1988	SC	R K	SC/RL
55	FG502766	G1137	DEVIDAS KALASKAR	136	14/02/1983	2A	H V	2A/PH

#### Note:

4. THE SELECTION OF SMT. SHREEDEVI NAIK, SRI. RAMAKRISHNA REDDY D ARE SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION OF PHD DOCUMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOVT. ORDER NO. ED/393/URC/2014 DATED 14-10-2014.

Sd/-Executive Director, KEA

<sup>1.</sup> This Selection List and further recruitment process is subject to relevant Government rules / orders / notifications / circulars / Honble court/s orders regulating the conditions of recruitment from time to time.

<sup>2.</sup> The Selection of all the Candidates is subject to final orders of Honble High Court and Honble KAT in A.No. '1571 to 1600/2015,3190-3265/2015,4482-4490/2015,4538-4543/2015,4571-4573/2015,W.P.No:2666-2668/2015' as noted and other relevant cases.